2018
SMOKE EXTRACTION
VENTILATION FOR
PARKING PREMISES
CONTENTS
Smoke extraction systems page
4
JAF axial jet fans page

Fan pull
[N]
Air speed
[m/s]
RPM
Operating tem
perature [°C]
Fire
resistance
315
Uni-directional
1
JAF-KI-315-2-U-...
3~400 50 0.55 4000 22 14.3 2880
-25 – +55 °C 55 °C
JAF-KI-315-2-U-...-200/2 200 °C/2 h F200
JAF-KI-315-2-U-...-300/2 300 °C/2 h F300
JAF-KI-315-2-U-...-400/2 400 °C/2 h F400
JAF-KI-315M-2-U-...
3~400 50 0.75 4800 30 17.2 2880
-25 – +55 °C 55 °C
JAF-KI-315M-2-U-...-200/2 200 °C/2 h F200
JAF-KI-315M-2-U-...-300/2 300 °C/2 h F300
JAF-KI-315M-2-U-...-400/2 400 °C/2 h F400
2
JAF-KI-315-2/4-U-...
3~400 50 0.55 / 0.11
4000 /
2000
22 / 5.6 14.3 / 7.1
2880 /
1440
-25 – +55 °C 55 °C
JAF-KI-315-2/4-U-...-200/2 200 °C/2 h F200
JAF-KI-315-2/4-U-...-300/2 300 °C/2 h F300
JAF-KI-315-2/4-U-...-400/2 400 °C/2 h F400
JAF-KI-315M-2/4-U-...
3~400 50 0.8 / 0.2
4800 /
2400
30 / 7.6 17.2 / 8.6
2880 /
1440
-25 – +55 °C 55 °C
JAF-KI-315M-2/4-U-...-200/2 200 °C/2 h F200
JAF-KI-315M-2/4-U-...-300/2 300 °C/2 h F300
JAF-KI-315M-2/4-U-...-400/2 400 °C/2 h F400
Reversible
1
JAF-KI-315-2-R-...
3~400 50 0.55 4000 22 14.3 2880
-25 – +55 °C 55 °C
JAF-KI-315-2-R-...-200/2 200 °C/2 h F200
JAF-KI-315-2-R-...-300/2 300 °C/2 h F300
JAF-KI-315-2-R-...-400/2 400 °C/2 h F400
2
JAF-KI-315-2/4-R-...
3~400 50 0.55 / 0.11
4000 /
2000
22 / 5.5 14.3 / 7.1
2880 /
1440
-25 – +55 °C 55 °C
JAF-KI-315-2/4-R-...-200/2 200 °C/2 h F200
JAF-KI-315-2/4-R-...-300/2 300 °C/2 h F300
JAF-KI-315-2/4-R-...-400/2 400 °C/2 h F400
* Smoke extraction mode: once for two hours
355
Uni-directional
1
JAF-KI-355-2-U-...
3~400 50 0.75 5900 36 16.6 2880
-25 – +55 °C 55 °C
JAF-KI-355-2-U-...-200/2 200 °C/2 h F200
JAF-KI-355-2-U-...-300/2 300 °C/2 h F300
JAF-KI-355-2-U-...-400/2 400 °C/2 h F400
JAF-KI-355M-2-U-...
3~400 50 1.1 6900 48 19.4 2880
-25 – +55 °C 55 °C
JAF-KI-355M-2-U-...-200/2 200 °C/2 h F200
JAF-KI-355M-2-U-...-300/2 300 °C/2 h F300
JAF-KI-355M-2-U-...-400/2 400 °C/2 h F400
2
JAF-KI-355-2/4-U-...
3~400 50 0.8 / 0.2
5900 /
2900
36 / 9 16.6 / 8.2
2880 /
1440
-25 – +55 °C 55 °C
JAF-KI-355-2/4-U-...-200/2 200 °C/2 h F200
JAF-KI-355-2/4-U-...-300/2 300 °C/2 h F300
JAF-KI-355-2/4-U-...-400/2 400 °C/2 h F400
JAF-KI-355M-2/4-U-...
3~400 50 1.1 / 0.25
6900 /
3400
48 / 12 19.5 / 9.6
2880 /
1440
-25 – +55 °C 55 °C
JAF-KI-355M-2/4-U-...-200/2 200 °C/2 h F200
JAF-KI-355M-2/4-U-...-300/2 300 °C/2 h F300
JAF-KI-355M-2/4-U-...-400/2 400 °C/2 h F400
Reversible
1
JAF-KI-355-2-R-...
3~400 50 1.1 5900 35 16.6 2880
-25 – +55 °C 55 °C
JAF-KI-355-2-R-...-200/2 200 °C/2 h F200
JAF-KI-355-2-R-...-300/2 300 °C/2 h F300
JAF-KI-355-2-R-...-400/2 400 °C/2 h F400
2
JAF-KI-355-2/4-R-...
3~400 50 1.1 / 0.25
5900 /
2900
35 / 9 16.6 / 8.2
2880 /
1440
-25 – +55 °C 55 °C
JAF-KI-355-2/4-R-...-200/2 200 °C/2 h F200
JAF-KI-355-2/4-R-...-300/2 300 °C/2 h F300
JAF-KI-355-2/4-R-...-400/2 400 °C/2 h F400
* Smoke extraction mode: once for two hours
400 Uni-directional 1
JAF-KI-400-2-U-...
3~400 50 1.1 8500 57 18.8 2880
-25 – +55 °C 55 °C
JAF-KI-400-2-U-...-200/2 200 °C/2 h F200
JAF-KI-400-2-U-...-300/2 300 °C/2 h F300
JAF-KI-400-2-U-...-400/2 400 °C/2 h F400
JAF-KI-400M-2-U-...
3~400 50 2.2 9900 77 21.9 2880
-25 – +55 °C 55 °C
JAF-KI-400M-2-U-...-200/2 200 °C/2 h F200
JAF-KI-400M-2-U-...-300/2 300 °C/2 h F300
JAF-KI-400M-2-U-...-400/2 400 °C/2 h F400
8 VENTS. Smoke extraction ventilation for parking premises | 03-2018
JET AXIAL FANS
Ø [mm]
Air flow

RPM
Operating tem
perature [°C]
Fire
resistance
400
Uni-directional 2
JAF-KI-400-2/4-U-...
3~400 50 1.1 / 0.25
8500 /
4200
57 / 14 18.8 / 9.3
2880 /
1440
-25 – +55 °C 55 °C
JAF-KI-400-2/4-U-...-200/2 200 °C/2 h F200
JAF-KI-400-2/4-U-...-300/2 300 °C/2 h F300
JAF-KI-400-2/4-U-...-400/2 400 °C/2 h F400
JAF-KI-400M-2/4-U-...
3~400 50 2.2 / 0.5
9900 /
4900 77 / 19 21.9 / 10.9
2880 /
1440
-25 – +55 °C 55 °C
JAF-KI-400M-2/4-U-...-200/2 200 °C/2 h F200
JAF-KI-400M-2/4-U-...-300/2 300 °C/2 h F300
JAF-KI-400M-2/4-U-...-400/2 400 °C/2 h F400
Reversible
1
JAF-KI-400-2-R-...
3~400 50 1.5 8400 55 18.6 2880
-25 – +55 °C 55 °C
JAF-KI-400-2-R-...-200/2 200 °C/2 h F200
JAF-KI-400-2-R-...-300/2 300 °C/2 h F300
JAF-KI-400-2-R-...-400/2 400 °C/2 h F400
2
JAF-KI-400-2/4-R-...
3~400 50 1.5 / 0.37
8400 /
4200
55 / 13.9 18.6 / 9.3
2880 /
1440
-25 – +55 °C 55 °C
JAF-KI-400-2/4-R-...-200/2 200 °C/2 h F200
JAF-KI-400-2/4-R-...-300/2 300 °C/2 h F300
JAF-KI-400-2/4-R-...-400/2 400 °C/2 h F400
* Smoke extraction mode: once for two hours
450
Uni-directional
1
JAF-KI-450-2-U-...
3~400 50 1.5 10700 71 18.7 2880
-25 – +55 °C 55 °C
JAF-KI-450-2-U-...-200/2 200 °C/2 h F200
JAF-KI-450-2-U-...-300/2 300 °C/2 h F300
JAF-KI-450-2-U-...-450/2 400 °C/2 h F400
JAF-KI-450M-2-U-...
3~400 50 2.2 11900 88 20.8 2880
-25 – +55 °C 55 °C
JAF-KI-450M-2-U-...-200/2 200 °C/2 h F200
JAF-KI-450M-2-U-...-300/2 300 °C/2 h F300
JAF-KI-450M-2-U-...-400/2 400 °C/2 h F400
JAF-KI-450S-2-U-...
3~400 50 3 12800 106 22.4 2880
-25 – +55 °C 55 °C
JAF-KI-450S-2-U-...-200/2 200 °C/2 h F200
JAF-KI-450S-2-U-...-300/2 300 °C/2 h F300
JAF-KI-450S-2-U-...-400/2 400 °C/2 h F400
2
JAF-KI-450-2/4-U-...
3~400 50 1.5 / 0.37
10700 /
5300
71 / 18 18.7 / 9.3
2880 /
1440
-25 – +55 °C 55 °C
JAF-KI-450-2/4-U-...-200/2 200 °C/2 h F200
JAF-KI-450-2/4-U-...-300/2 300 °C/2 h F300
JAF-KI-450-2/4-U-...-400/2 400 °C/2 h F400
JAF-KI-450M-2/4-U-...
3~400 50 2.2 / 0.5
11900 /
5900
88 / 22 20.8 / 10.3
2880 /
1440
-25 – +55 °C 55 °C
JAF-KI-450M-2/4-U-...-200/2 200 °C/2 h F200
JAF-KI-450M-2/4-U-...-300/2 300 °C/2 h F300
JAF-KI-450M-2/4-U-...-400/2 400 °C/2 h F400
JAF-KI-450S-2/4-U-...
3~400 50 2.5 / 0.65
12800 /
6400
106 / 26 22.4 / 11.2
2880 /
1440
-25 – +55 °C 55 °C
JAF-KI-450S-2/4-U-...-200/2 200 °C/2 h F200
JAF-KI-450S-2/4-U-...-300/2 300 °C/2 h F300
JAF-KI-450S-2/4-U-...-400/2 400 °C/2 h F400
Reversible
1
JAF-KI-450-2-R-...
3~400 50 1.5 10100 63 17.6 2880
-25 – +55 °C 55 °C
JAF-KI-450-2-R-...-200/2 200 °C/2 h F200
JAF-KI-450-2-R-...-300/2 300 °C/2 h F300
JAF-KI-450-2-R-...-450/2 400 °C/2 h F400
JAF-KI-450M-2-R-...
3~400 50 2.2 11500 82 20 2880
-25 – +55 °C 55 °C
JAF-KI-450M-2-R-...-200/2 200 °C/2 h F200
JAF-KI-450M-2-R-...-300/2 300 °C/2 h F300
JAF-KI-450M-2-R-...-400/2 400 °C/2 h F400
JAF-KI-450S-2-R-...
3~400 50 3 12200 96 21.3 2880
-25 – +55 °C 55 °C
JAF-KI-450S-2-R-...-200/2 200 °C/2 h F200
JAF-KI-450S-2-R-...-300/2 300 °C/2 h F300
JAF-KI-450S-2-R-...-400/2 400 °C/2 h F400
2
JAF-KI-450-2/4-R-...
3~400 50 1.5 / 0.37
10100 /
5000
63 / 16 17.6 / 8.8
2880 /
1440
-25 – +55 °C 55 °C
JAF-KI-450-2/4-R-...-200/2 200 °C/2 h F200
JAF-KI-450-2/4-R-...-300/2 300 °C/2 h F300
JAF-KI-450-2/4-R-...-400/2 400 °C/2 h F400
9
VENTS. Smoke extraction ventilation for parking premises | 03-2018
Ø [mm]

[m/s]
RPM
Operating tem
perature [°C]
Fire
resistance
450 Reversible 2
JAF-KI-450M-2/4-R-...
3~400 50 2.2 / 0.5
11500 /
5700
82 / 20 20 / 10
2880 /
1440
-25 – +55 °C 55 °C
JAF-KI-450M-2/4-R-...-200/2 200 °C/2 h F200
JAF-KI-450M-2/4-R-...-300/2 300 °C/2 h F300
JAF-KI-450M-2/4-R-...-400/2 400 °C/2 h F400
JAF-KI-450S-2/4-R-...
3~400 50 2.5 / 0.65
12200 /
6000
96 / 24 21.3 / 10.4
2880 /
1440
-25 – +55 °C 55 °C
JAF-KI-450S-2/4-R-...-200/2 200 °C/2 h F200
JAF-KI-450S-2/4-R-...-300/2 300 °C/2 h F300
JAF-KI-450S-2/4-R-...-400/2 400 °C/2 h F400
* Smoke extraction mode: once for two hours
500
Uni-directional 2
JAF-KI-500-2/4-U-...
3~400 50 3.1 / 0.8
16600 /
8200
143 / 36 23.6 / 11.6
2880 /
1440
-25 – +55 °C 55 °C
JAF-KI-500-2/4-U-...-200/2 200 °C/2 h F200
JAF-KI-500-2/4-U-...-300/2 300 °C/2 h F300
JAF-KI-500-2/4-U-...-400/2 400 °C/2 h F400
JAF-KI-500M-2/4-U-...
3~400 50 4.4 / 1.1
18800 /
9400
183 / 45 26.7 / 13.3
2880 /
1440
-25 – +55 °C 55 °C
JAF-KI-500M-2/4-U-...-200/2 200 °C/2 h F200
JAF-KI-500M-2/4-U-...-300/2 300 °C/2 h F300
JAF-KI-500M-2/4-U-...-400/2 400 °C/2 h F400
Reversible 2
JAF-KI-500-2/4-R-...
3~400 50 2.5 / 0.65
14100 /
7000
103 / 25 20 / 10
2880 /
1440
-25 – +55 °C 55 °C
JAF-KI-500-2/4-R-...-200/2 200 °C/2 h F200
JAF-KI-500-2/4-R-...-300/2 300 °C/2 h F300
JAF-KI-500-2/4-R-...-400/2 400 °C/2 h F400
JAF-KI-500M-2/4-R-...
3~400 50 4.4 / 1.1
16000 /
8000
132 / 33 22.7 / 11.3
2880 /
1440
-25 – +55 °C 55 °C
JAF-KI-500M-2/4-R-...-200/2 200 °C/2 h F200
JAF-KI-500M-2/4-R-...-300/2 300 °C/2 h F300
JAF-KI-500M-2/4-R-...-400/2 400 °C/2 h F400
* Smoke extraction mode: once for two hours
560
Uni-directional 2
JAF-KI-560-2/4-U-...
3~400 50 4.4 / 1.1
21400 /
10600
185 / 46 24.2 / 12
2880 /
1440
-25 – +55 °C 55 °C
JAF-KI-560-2/4-U-...-200/2 200 °C/2 h F200
JAF-KI-560-2/4-U-...-300/2 300 °C/2 h F300
JAF-KI-560-2/4-U-...-400/2 400 °C/2 h F400
JAF-KI-560M-2/4-U-...
3~400 50 8 / 2
24500 /
12200
245 / 61 27.6 / 13.8
2880 /
1440
-25 – +55 °C 55 °C
JAF-KI-560M-2/4-U-...-200/2 200 °C/2 h F200
JAF-KI-560M-2/4-U-...-300/2 300 °C/2 h F300
JAF-KI-560M-2/4-U-...-400/2 400 °C/2 h F400
Reversible 2
JAF-KI-560-2/4-R-...
3~400 50 4.4 / 1.1
18200 /
9000
134 / 33 20.5 / 10.2
2880 /
1440
-25 – +55 °C 55 °C
JAF-KI-560-2/4-R-...-200/2 200 °C/2 h F200
JAF-KI-560-2/4-R-...-300/2 300 °C/2 h F300
JAF-KI-560-2/4-R-...-400/2 400 °C/2 h F400
JAF-KI-560M-2/4-R-...
3~400 50 6 / 1.5
21000 /
10500
177 / 44 23.7 / 11.9
2880 /
1440
-25 – +55 °C 55 °C
JAF-KI-560M-2/4-R-...-200/2 200 °C/2 h F200
JAF-KI-560M-2/4-R-...-300/2 300 °C/2 h F300
JAF-KI-560M-2/4-R-...-400/2 400 °C/2 h F400
* Smoke extraction mode: once for two hours
630
Uni-directional 2
JAF-KI-630-2/4-U-...
3~400 50 12 / 3
30000 /
15000
298 / 74 26.8 / 13.4
2880 /
1440
-25 – +55 °C 55 °C
JAF-KI-630-2/4-U-...-200/2 200 °C/2 h F200
JAF-KI-630-2/4-U-...-300/2 300 °C/2 h F300
JAF-KI-630-2/4-U-...-400/2 400 °C/2 h F400
JAF-KI-630M-2/4-U-...
3~400 50 16 / 4
35500 /
17700
414 / 103 31.6 / 15.8
2880 /
1440
-25 – +55 °C 55 °C
JAF-KI-630M-2/4-U-...-200/2 200 °C/2 h F200
JAF-KI-630M-2/4-U-...-300/2 300 °C/2 h F300
JAF-KI-630M-2/4-U-...-400/2 400 °C/2 h F400
Reversible 2
JAF-KI-630-2/4-R-...
3~400 50 12 / 3
30000 /
15000
300 / 75 26.8 / 13.4
2880 /
1440
-25 – +55 °C 55 °C
JAF-KI-630-2/4-R-...-200/2 200 °C/2 h F200
JAF-KI-630-2/4-R-...-300/2 300 °C/2 h F300
JAF-KI-630-2/4-R-...-400/2 400 °C/2 h F400
JAF-KI-630M-2/4-R-...
3~400 50 16 / 4
33000 /
16000
358 / 89 29.5 / 14.3
2880 /
1440
-25 – +55 °C 55 °C
JAF-KI-630M-2/4-R-...-200/2 200 °C/2 h F200
JAF-KI-630M-2/4-R-...-300/2 300 °C/2 h F300
JAF-KI-630M-2/4-R-...-400/2 400 °C/2 h F400
10 VENTS. Smoke extraction ventilation for parking premises | 03-2018
IMPULSE CENTRIFUGAL FANS
 J Application
Impulse centrifugal fans ICF are designed for general

Fan pull [N]
Air speed
[m/s]
RPM
Operating tem
perature [°C]*
Fire
resistance
Weight
[kg]
50N, SINGLE-SPEED
ICF-50N-4-...
1 3~400 50 6200 1.5 50 20.5 1500
-25 – +55 °C 55 °C
96
ICF-50N-4-...-200/2 200 °C/2 h F200
ICF-50N-4-...-300/2 300 °C/2 h F300
ICF-50N-4-...-400/2 400 °C/2 h F400
50N, DOUBLE-SPEED
ICF-50N-4/6-...
2 3~400 50 6200 / 4100 1.5 / 0.37 50 / 20 20.5 / 13.5 1500 / 1000
-25 – +55 °C 55 °C
96
ICF-50N-4/6-...-200/2 200 °C/2 h F200
ICF-50N-4/6-...-300/2 300 °C/2 h F300
ICF-50N-4/6-...-400/2 400 °C/2 h F400
ICF-50N-4/8-...
2 3~400 50 6200 / 3100 1.6 / 0.4 50 / 13 20.5 / 10.2 1500 / 750
-25 – +55 °C 55 °C
96
ICF-50N-4/8-...-200/2 200 °C/2 h F200
ICF-50N-4/8-...-300/2 300 °C/2 h F300
ICF-50N-4/8-...-400/2 400 °C/2 h F400
85N, SINGLE-SPEED
ICF-85N-4-...
1 3~400 50 9750 2.2 85 22.3 1500
-25 – +55 °C 55 °C
136
ICF-85N-4-...-200/2 200 °C/2 h F200
ICF-85N-4-...-300/2 300 °C/2 h F300
ICF-85N-4-...-400/2 400 °C/2 h F400
85N, DOUBLE-SPEED
ICF-85N-4/6-...
2 3~400 50 9750 / 5950 2.2 / 0.7 85 / 28 22.3 / 13.6 1500 / 1000
-25 – +55 °C 55 °C
136
ICF-85N-4/6-...-200/2 200 °C/2 h F200
ICF-85N-4/6-...-300/2 300 °C/2 h F300
ICF-85N-4/6-...-400/2 400 °C/2 h F400
ICF-85N-4/8-...
2 3~400 50 9750 / 4150 2.2 / 0.55 85 / 20 22.3 / 9.5 1500 / 750
-25 – +55 °C 55 °C
136
ICF-85N-4/8-...-200/2 200 °C/2 h F200
ICF-85N-4/8-...-300/2 300 °C/2 h F300
ICF-85N-4/8-...-400/2 400 °C/2 h F400
100N, SINGLE-SPEED
ICF-100N-4-...
1 3~400 50 10200 3.0 100 23.3 1500
-25 – +55 °C 55 °C
138
ICF-100N-4-...-200/2 200 °C/2 h F200
ICF-100N-4-...-300/2 300 °C/2 h F300
ICF-100N-4-...-400/2 400 °C/2 h F400
100N, DOUBLE-SPEED
ICF-100N-4/8-...
2 3~400 50 10200 / 5150 2.8 / 0.7 100 / 26 23.3 / 11.8 1500 / 750
-25 – +55 °C 55 °C
138
ICF-100N-4/8-...-200/2 200 °C/2 h F200
ICF-100N-4/8-...-300/2 300 °C/2 h F300
ICF-100N-4/8-...-400/2 400 °C/2 h F400
* Smoke extraction mode: once for two hours
12 VENTS. Smoke extraction ventilation for parking premises | 03-2018
VENTILATION OF UNDERROOF PARKING
13